

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR MANIPUR TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY, IMPHAL

(A University established under the Manipur Technical University Act, 2016). Recognised by UGC under Section 2(f) and Section 22 of UGC Act, 1956 www.mtu.ac.in/www.mtuonline.in

ORDERS

Imphal, the 16th October, 2023

No. 83/01/22-MTU: Consequent on the walk-in interview held on 16th October, 2023 and on the recommendation of the Selection Committee constituted vide order of even no. dated 26th September, 2023 for recruitment of 1 (one) Project Associate for the Project entitled "Design & Development of EEG Based Real-Time Depth of Anesthesia (DoA) Monitoring System" sponsored by Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology MeitY), Govt. of India, the following candidate is hereby appointed on contractual basis in the post indicated against their names:

Sl. No.	Name of the Candidate	Name of the Post
1	Ruskin Potsangbam	Project Associate

2. Further, the following candidate is placed in the **Waiting List** in the post indicated against their names:

Sl. No.	Name of the Candidate	Name of the Post
Charles Design	Bharat Meitei Huirem	Project Associate

- 3. The engagement is strictly co-terminus with the project for a period of 1.5(one and half) years or till the project is completed, whichever is earlier. The tenure period will be counted from the date of joining.
- 4. The selected candidate is requested to join the office on or before 25th October, 2023 failing which the position will be deemed vacant and offered to the next candidate in the waiting list.

(Keisham Biju Singh)

Asst. Registrar
Manipur Technical University

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Vice Chancellor, Manipur Technical University
- 2. Registrar, Manipur Technical University
- 3. Web Administrator, Manipur Technical University—for kind upload
- 4. Guard File